Statistics on Civic Education Work in 2022

Number

Item

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

Number of visitors to the Civic Education
Resource Centre

(including number of participants in activities
inside the centre.)

3,171

2,323

3,050

3212

3,229

2,318

2,963

3,339

3,514

2,951

2,198

32,268

Number of visitors to the Civic Education Kiosk
(including number of participants in activities
inside the kiosk)*

1,110

766

932

891

933

600

5,232

Number of visitors to the Commemorative
Gallery of the Macao Basic Law

(including number of participants in activities
inside the gallery)

542

1,024

1,378

917

1,327

470

522

727

1,337

1,420

567

10,231

Number of visitors to the Sculpture Park of the
Chinese Ethnics(the Exhibition Centre and the
Park)**

4,345

3,882

5,310

4,634

4,377

3,996

13,049

16,769

666

775

2,818

60,621

Number of participants in organised/co-
organised activities

44,201

3,499

44,664

99,115

226,697

179,721

1,110

6,009

44,075

33,435

26,575

709,101

Total number of people

53,369

11,494

55,334

108,769

236,563

187,105

17,644

26,844

49,592

38,581

32,158

817,453

*Since August 2, 2022, the Civic Education Kiosk has been used as nucleic acid test station.
*%Since October 2022 the Sculpture Park of the Chinese Ethnics stops counting visitors and trom October 19 to November 24, 2022, the Exhibition Centre closes for changing theme of exhibition.




