Statistics on Civic Education Work in 2022

Number	Item	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
1	Number of visitors to the Civic Education Resource Centre (including number of participants in activities inside the centre.)	3,171	2,323	3,050	3,212	3,229	2,318	0	2,963	3,339	3,514	2,951	2,198	32,268
2	Number of visitors to the Civic Education Kiosk (including number of participants in activities inside the kiosk)*	1,110	766	932	891	933	600	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,232
3	Number of visitors to the Commemorative Gallery of the Macao Basic Law (including number of participants in activities inside the gallery)	542	1,024	1,378	917	1,327	470	0	522	727	1,337	1,420	567	10,231
4	Number of visitors to the Sculpture Park of the Chinese Ethnics(the Exhibition Centre and the Park)**	4,345	3,882	5,310	4,634	4,377	3,996	0	13,049	16,769	666	775	2,818	60,621
5	Number of participants in organised/co- organised activities	44,201	3,499	44,664	99,115	226,697	179,721	0	1,110	6,009	44,075	33,435	26,575	709,101
	Total number of people	53,369	11,494	55,334	108,769	236,563	187,105	0	17,644	26,844	49,592	38,581	32,158	817,453

*Since August 2, 2022, the Civic Education Kiosk has been used as nucleic acid test station.

**Since October 2022 the Sculpture Park of the Chinese Ethnics stops counting visitors and from October 19 to November 24, 2022, the Exhibition Centre closes for changing theme of exhibition.